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Workshop Participants  

 

 
Name & Affiliation 

 
E-mail 

Organization Type (gov, 
industry, NGO, academic, 
etc.) 

Amy Vierra, CSU Council on Ocean Affairs, Science & 
Technology (COAST) 

 
avierra@csumb.edu 

 
Academia 

Andrew Gray, UC Riverside agray@ucr.edu Academia 
Angela Howe, Surfrider Foundation ahowe@surfrider.org NGO 
Anna Studwell, San Francisco State University astudwel@sfsu.edu Academia 
Aubrie Fowler, California Sea Grant Fellow, NOAA Channel 
Islands National Marine Sanctuary 

 
aubrie.fowler@noaa.gov 

 
Gov - Fed 

Carolynn Box, 5 Gyres Institute carolynn@5gyres.org NGO 
Charles Mohrlock, County of San Diego charles.mohrlock@sdcounty.ca.gov Gov - Local 
Clare Steele, CSU Channel Islands clare.steele@csuci.edu Academia 
Dale Bowyer, San Francisco Regional Water Quality 
Control Board 

dale.bowyer@waterboards.ca.gov Gov - State 

Diana Lin, San Francisco Estuary Institute diana@sfei.org Academia 
Doug Liden, Environmental Protection Agency Liden.Douglas@epa.gov Gov - Fed 
Eben Schwartz, California Coastal Commission eben.schwartz@coastal.ca.gov Gov - State 
Erin Eastwood, Monterey Bay Aquarium eeastwood@mbayaq.org NGO 
Genevieve Abedon, EcoConsult genevieve@ecoconsult.biz NGO 
Jenn Eckerle, Ocean Protection Council Jenn.Eckerle@resources.ca.gov Gov - State 
Jocelyn Enevoldsen, Heal the Bay Jenevoldsen@healthebay.org NGO 
Julie Sands Tyne, City of San Diego jsands@sandiego.gov Gov - Local 
Katherine O'Dea, Save our Shores katherine@saveourshores.org NGO 
Kelly McBee, Californians Against Waste kellymcbee@cawrecycles.org NGO 
Leonore Adams, Amcor Limited leonore.adams@amcor.com Industry 
Lisa Schiavinato, CA Sea Grant lschiavinato@ucsd.edu Gov - State/Academia 
Lorien Fono, Bay Area Clean Water Agencies (BACWA) lfono@bacwa.org Gov - Local 
Matthew Savoca, Stanford - Hopkins Marine Station msavoca13@gmail.com Academia 
Miriam Gordon, UPSTREAM Policy miriam@upstreampolicy.org NGO 
Patty Moore, Plastic Recycling Corporation of California Patty@PRCC.biz Industry 
Samantha Sommer, Clean Water Action and Clean Water 
Fund 

 
ssommer@cleanwater.org 

 
NGO 

Sean Bothwell, California Coastkeeper Alliance sbothwell@cacoastkeeper.org NGO 
Shelly Moore, Scientist, Southern California Coastal Water 
Research Project (SCCWRP) 

 
shellym@sccwrp.org 

 
Academia 

Shelly Walther, Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County swalther@lacsd.org Gov - Local 
Steve Carr, Sanitation Districts of Los Angeles County scarr@lacsd.org Gov - Local 
Steve Jepsen, Southern California Alliance of Publicly 
Owned Treatment Works (SCAP) 

 
sjepsen@scap1.org 

 
Gov - Local 

Stewart Harris, American Chemistry Council Stewart_Harris@americanchemistry.com Industry 
Theresa Talley, CA Sea Grant tstalley@ucsd.edu Gov - State/Academia 
Vicki Kalkirtz, City of San Diego Transportation & Storm 
Water Department 

 
vkalkirtz@sandiego.gov 

 
Gov - Local 

 
MODERATORS AND NOTE-TAKERS   

Christy Kehoe, NOAA Marine Debris Program christy.kehoe@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 
Heather Kramp, CA Sea Grant State Fellow - Port of San 
Diego 

 
C-hkramp@portofsandiego.org 

 
Gov - Local 

Holly Wyer, Ocean Protection Council Holly.Wyer@resources.ca.gov Gov - Local 
Lark Starkey, CA Sea Grant lark.starkey@gmail.com Gov - State/Academia 
Mark Manuel, NOAA Marine Debris Program mark.manuel@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 
Miho Ligare, CA Sea Grant mligare@ucsd.edu Gov - State/Academia 
Nina Venuti, CA Sea Grant nvenuti@ucsd.edu Gov - State/Academia 
Nir Barnea, NOAA Marine Debris Program nir.barnea@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 
Sherry Lippiatt, NOAA Marine Debris Program sherry.lippiatt@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 
Trent Hodges, Surfrider Foundation thodges@surfrider.org NGO 
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Alys Arenas Heal the Bay aarenas@healthebay.org NGO 
Amy Vierra CSU COAST avierra@csumb.edu   Academia 

Angela Howe Surfrider Foundation ahowe@surfrider.org NGO 
Brian Baird Bay Institute brian@bay.org NGO 
Carolynn Box The 5 Gyres Institute carolynn@5gyres.org NGO 
Cassidy Teufel CA Coastal Commission Cassidy.Teufel@coastal.ca.gov Gov - State 
Conrad 
Mackerron 

As you Sow mack@asyousow.org NGO 

Dale Bowyer San Francisco Regional Water 
Quality Control Board 

Dale.Bowyer@waterboards.ca.gov Gov - State 

Daniel Cortez Hog Island Oyster Co. daniel@hogislandoysters.com. Industry - 
Aquaculture 

Daphne Molin CA Department of Toxic 
Substances Control 

Daphne.Molin@dtsc.ca.gov Gov - State 

Eben Schwartz CA Coastal Commission Eben.Schwartz@coastal.ca.gov Gov - State 
Erik Schlagenhauf Hog Island Oyster Co. erik@hogislandoysters.com Industry - 

Aquaculture 
Erin Eastwood Monterey Bay Aquarium eeastwood@mbayaq.org NGO 
Gayleen Perreira State Water Resources 

Control Board 
Gayleen.Perreira@waterboards.ca.gov Gov - State 

Genevieve 
Abedon 

EcoConsult genevieve@ecoconsult.biz NGO 

Heather Benko California Fish and Game 
Commission – CA Sea Grant 
State Fellow 

Heather.Benko@FGC.ca.gov Gov - State 

Heidi Sanborn California Product 
Stewardship Council 

Heidi@CalPSC.org NGO 

Irina Irvine National Park Service, Pacific 
West Region 

irina_irvine@nps.gov Gov - Fed 

Jeff Kirschner Litterati jeff@litterati.org NGO 
Jim Hill CalRecycle Jim.Hill@CalRecycle.ca.gov Gov - State 
Joe McKenzie Coast Seafood Co. JMcKenzie@pacseafood.com Industry - 

Aquaculture 
Katherine O'Dea Save our Shores katherine@saveourshores.org NGO 

Kirsten Gilardi California Lost Fishing Gear 
Recovery Project, UC Davis 

kvgilardi@ucdavis.edu NGO 

Leslie Tamminen Seventh Generation Advisors leslie.tamminen@gmail.com NGO 
Martin Seiler Tomales Bay Oyster Co. mseiler@tomalesbayoystercompany.com Industry - 

Aquaculture 
Megan Sedlak San Francisco Estuary 

Institute 
meg@sfei.org Academia 

Meri Soll StopWaste msoll@stopwaste.org Gov - Local 
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Miriam Gordon UPSTREAM Policy miriam@upstreampolicy.org NGO 

Richard James Coastodian.org richard@coastodian.org  

Richard Ogg Commercial Dungeness Crab 
Fisherman, Bodega Bay, F/V 
Karen Jeanne 

Dickandlaurieogg@sbcglobal.net Industry - Fishing 

Sam Shrout Commercial Lobster 
Fisherman, Santa Barbara 

enolaba@gmail.com Industry - Fishing 

Sheri Shrout Commercial Lobster 
Fisherman, Santa Barbara 

enolaba@cox.net Industry - Fishing 

Sam Ziegler US EPA (Region 9 Office of 
Water) 

Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov Gov - Fed 

Samantha 
Sommer 

Clean Water Action, Clean 
Water Fund 

ssommer@cleanwater.org NGO 

Sarah Allen National Park Service Sarah_Allen@nps.gov Gov - Fed 
Sean Bothwell California Coastkeeper sbothwell@cacoastkeeper.org NGO 
Sophie De 
Beukelaer 

Monterey Bay National 
Marine Sanctuary 

Sophie.debeukelaer@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 

Stiv Wilson Story of Stuff stiv@storyofstuff.org NGO 

Theresa Talley CA Sea Grant tstalley@ucsd.edu Gov - 
State/Academia 

Vivian Matuk California State Parks Division 
of Boating & Waterways and 
California Coastal Commission 

vmatuk@coastal.ca.gov Gov - State 

Whitt Strain Point Reyes Oyster Co. martinstrain10@comcast.net Industry - 
Aquaculture 

 
MODERATORS & NOTE TAKERS 
Aubrie Fowler Channel Islands National 

Marine Sanctuary - Sea 
Grant State Fellow 

aubrie.fowler@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 

Elizabeth Lam 
Gagneron 

CASG State Fellow - State 
Coastal Conservancy 

Elizabeth.Gagneron@scc.ca.gov Gov - State 

Grace Chon NOAA Marine Debris 
Program 

Grace.Chon@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 

Holly Wyer CA Ocean Protection Council holly.wyer@resources.ca.gov Gov - State 

Miho Ligare CA Sea Grant mligare@ucsd.edu Gov - 
State/Academia 

Nina Venuti CA Sea Grant nvenuti@ucsd.edu Gov - 
State/Academia 

Nir Barnea NOAA Marine Debris 
Program 

Nir.Barnea@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 

Sara Briley CA Ocean Protection Council 
- Sea Grant State Fellow 

Sara.Briley@resources.ca.gov Gov - State 

Sherry Lippiatt NOAA Marine Debris 
Program 

sherry.lippiatt@noaa.gov Gov - Fed 

Tova 
Handelman 

CA Ocean Protection Council 
- Sea Grant State Fellow 

Tova.Handelman@resources.ca.gov Gov - State 

 


